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TABLE A-1

Response for the Survey of Nonprofit Research Activities, by survey form, sampling stratum, and response type (unweighted): FY 2016

(Number and percent)

Survey form and
sampling stratum
All survey forms

Likely performers and
funders

Likely performers
Likely funders
Hospitals
Research institutes
Form 990
High likelihood
Moderate likelihood
Low likelihood
Form 990-PF
High likelihood
Moderate likelihood
Low likelihood
Standard survey form
Health survey form

Sampled
organizations?

6,071

154
1,184
919
1,092
112
2,296
505
616
1,175
314
93
90
131
3,480
2,591

Total
responses

2919

95
567
388
378

49

1,287
253
319
715
155

46

36

73

1,843

1,076

Does not perform or
fund R&D activity

2118

16
242
176
320

27

1,191
214
289
688
146

42

34

70

1,355
763

Overall response
Funds R&D ' Performs and funds

Performs R&D
activity

238

128

122
116

activity
273

19
39
186

17
11

= =W aN

181
92

R&D activity
290

51
158
24
11
9
33
14
13
6

4
1
1
2

185
105

Response
rate (%)

48.1

61.7
47.9
42.2
34.6
43.8
56.1
50.1
51.8
60.9
49.4
49.5
40.0
55.7
53.0
41.5

Performer response

Total Response
responsesP rate (%)

2,085 492

96 62.3

571 48.2

423 46.0

380 34.8

54 48.2

1,300 56.6
257 50.9

325 52.8

718 61.1

161 51.3

46 49.5

39 43.3

76 58.0

1,888 54.3
1,097 42.3

Funder response

Total Response
responses® rate (%)

3,074 50.6

97 63.0

592 50.0

392 42.7

441 40.4

52 46.4

1,343 58.5

271 53.7

341 55.4

731 62.2

157 50.0

48 51.6

36 40.0

73 55.7

1,902 54.7
1172 45.2

@ The total number of sampled organizations excludes organizations that were removed from the surveyed population because they were determined to be defunct or out-of-sample for other reasons.

b Total performer responses includes 339 organizations that funded but did not perform R&D in FY 2016.

C Total funder responses includes 393 organizations that performed but did not fund R&D in FY 2016.

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Survey of Nonprofit Research Activities, FY 2016.
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